ATTACHMENT A - BID SUBMISSION FORM

BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Item	Description of Work	Price
Base Bid	 Technical specifications for items in bid Unit cost for each unique item Statement on integration capabilities into the City's existing network environment for equipment in bid. Bid should include licensing/subscription cost associated with all hardware. Any optional item's at bidder's discretion 	\$_29,800.00***

In compliance with this Invitation for Bid and to all terms, conditions, and specifications imposed therein and hereby incorporated by reference, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish the goods and/or services described herein.

	CDW Government LLC
	Company Name:
City of Republic – Network Switch Hardware 213 N Main St., Republic, MO 65738	230 N. Milwaukee Ave. Vernon, Hills, IL 60061
	Address:
Telephone: (866) 537-4661	6/3/2020
Facsimile: (312) 705-7502	Signed Dated
E-mail: stefpar@cdwg.com	Matt Flood, Supervisor Proposals
Cellular: N/A	Printed Title
	Bidders Federal ID Number: 36-4230110

^{***}CDW Government is offering an alternative to the Cisco requirement please see attached quote #LLDL181

QUOTE CONFIRMATION



DEAR JOSHUA JONES,

Thank you for considering CDW•G for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. Click here to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
LLDL181	5/26/2020	CITY OF REPUBLIC NETWORKING BI	6464178	\$29,800.00

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRIC
<u> Cisco Catalyst 9200L - Network Essentials - switch - 48 ports - rack-mounta</u>	5	5370640	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-48P-4G-E				
UNSPSC: 43222612				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
<u> Cisco Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License</u> (3 years) - 48	5	5365451	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y				
UNSPSC: 43233204				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Cisco Catalyst 92001 - Network Essentials - switch - 48 ports - rack-mounta	3	5370640	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-48P-4G-E				
UNSPSC: 43222612				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Cisco Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License (3 years) - 48	3	5365451	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y				
UNSPSC: 43233204				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Cisco Catalyst 9200L - Network Essentials - switch - 24 ports - rack-mounta	5	5383492	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-24P-4G-E				
UNSPSC: 43222612				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Cisco Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License (3 years) - 24	5	5380357	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-DNA-E-24-3Y				
UNSPSC: 43233204				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
<u> Cisco Catalyst 9200L - Network Essentials - switch - 24 ports - rack-mounta</u>	1	5383492	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-24P-4G-E				
UNSPSC: 43222612				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				

QUOTE DETAILS (CONT.)				
Cisco Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License (3 years) - 24	1	5380357	\$300.00	\$300.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-DNA-E-24-3Y				
UNSPSC: 43233204				
Electronic distribution - NO MEDIA				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Cisco - network stacking module	1	5365454	\$500.00	\$500.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-STACK-KIT				
UNSPSC: 43201404				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				
Since notwork straking module	2	F265454	# F00.00	#1 F00 00
Cisco - network stacking module	3	5365454	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Mfg. Part#: C9200L-STACK-KIT				
UNSPSC: 43201404				
Contract: Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233)				

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	SUBTOTAL \$29,8			
Billing Address:	SHIPPING \$0			
CITY OF REPUBLIC ACCTS PAYABLE	SALES TAX			
213 N MAIN AVE REPUBLIC, MO 65738-1472 Phone: (417) 732-6065	GRAND TOTAL \$29,800.0			
Payment Terms: Net 30 Days-Govt State/Local				
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to: CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515			
Shipping Address: CITY OF REPUBLIC JOSHUA JONES 213 N MAIN AVE REPUBLIC, MO 65738-1472 Phone: (417) 732-6065 Shipping Method: DROP SHIP-GROUND				

Need	Assistance?	CDW•G SALES CONTACT IN	FORMATION	
Stefan Parafink	Ī	(866) 537-4661	J	stefpar@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx
For more information, contact a CDW account manager

© 2020 CDW•G LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239

To be submitted with Vendor's Bid	
We DO NOT take exception to the IFB Documents/Requirements.	
xWe TAKE exception to the IFB Documents/Requirements as follows:	CDW Government ("CDW-G") submits this bid response subject only to the terms and conditions contained in the current
CITY OF REPUBLIC STATEMENT OF "NO BID" * ADDENDA	Missouri Cisco NASPO ValuePoint (AR-233) Contract agreement. Any terms and conditions in the bid or elsewhere that are additional to or different from the terms and
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:	conditions of that agreement shall not apply to any transaction(s) that results from CDW-G's submission of its bid response
RETURN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOUR COMPANY PROVIDES THE PRODUCTS/SE	ERVICES BEING BID AND DECLINES TO DO
SO.	
Addendum No	
Addendum No	
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE DECLINED TO BID ON YOUR IFB * FOR DESC	RIPTION FOR THE FOLLOWING
REASON(S):	
Addendum No	
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TOO "TIGHT," I.E. GEARED TOWARD ONE BRA	AND OR MANUFACTURER ONLY
(PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW).	
Addendum No	
Addendum No	
INSUFFICIENT TIME TO RESPOND TO INVITATION FOR BID.	
OUR PRODUCT SCHEDULE WOULD NOT PERMIT US TO PREFORM.	
Print Emailstefpar@cdwg.com	
Print Federal Tax ID No. 36-4230110	

-						//	11
CITY	OF	RFPI	IRLIC	STA	TEMENT	OF "N	O RID"

RETURN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOUR COMPANY PROVIDES THE PRODUCTS/SERVICES BEING BID AND DECLINES TO DO SO. WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE DECLINED TO BID ON YOUR IFB FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): __ SPECIFICATIONS ARE TOO "TIGHT," I.E. GEARED TOWARD ONE BRAND OR MANUFACTURER ONLY (PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW). INSUFFICIENT TIME TO RESPOND TO INVITATION FOR BID. OUR PRODUCT SCHEDULE WOULD NOT PERMIT US TO PERFORM. _____ UNABLE TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS. _____ UNABLE TO MEET INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. _____ SPECIFICATIONS UNCLEAR (PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW). _____ OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY BELOW). **REMARKS:** COMPANY NAME: _____ ADDRESS: __ SIGNATURE AND TITLE: ____ TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____ DATE: _____

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 285.500 R.S.MO., ET SEQ. FOR ALL AGREEMENTS IN EXCESS OF \$5,000.00

EFFECTIVE 1/1/2009

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Fairfield) ss.
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County of, State of
(1) that said company is enrolled in and participates in a federal work authorization program with respect to the employees working in connection with the contracted services; and
(2) that said company does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the contracted services.
The terms used in this affidavit shall have the meaning set forth in Section 285.500 R.S. Mo., et seq.
Documentation of participation in a federal work authorization program is attached to this affidavit. Signature
Matt Flood, Supervisor Proposals Printed Name
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of,
My commission expires: 4/30/2023 Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" SARAH LARSSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/30/2023

E-Verify Proof of Registration

E-Verify ID Number: 109477

All new coworkers are processed through E-verify which involves the verification checks of the Social Security Administration (SSA) and Department of Homeland Security (DHS) databases, effective 3/26/2008.

